
CONTRACT AGENCY FINANCE DIVISION 
COMPREHENSIVE CONTACT LIST 

 
 
 
 
Yitzchock (Aaron) Zidele 
Supervisor, Contract Agency Finance 
[T] 212‐676‐8187 
[E] Yzidele@dycd.nyc.gov
 
Anthony Castle 
Supervisor, Contract Agency Finance 
[T] 212‐341‐2995 
[E] Acastle@dycd.nyc.gov
 
S  Fiscal Analyst  Telephone 

Number 
Email Address  Portfolio 

AC  Brenda Rosado  212‐788‐3751  Brosado@dycd.nyc.gov 163rd  – Brooklyn Historical 
YZ  Elizabeth Vargas  212‐442‐8253  Evargas@dycd.nyc.gov Brooklyn Housing – Comm. 
YZ  Sergio Ferreiras  212‐442‐5922  Sferreiras@dycd.nyc.gov Democracy prep–Global Kids 
YZ  Herb Alleyne  212‐676‐8182  Halleyne@dycd.nyc.gov Goddard–International Sheet 
AC  Nataliya Kofman  212‐676‐6058  Nkofman@dycd.nyc.gov Inwood–Midtown Manag. 
AC  Annette Cabrera  212‐227‐5950  Ancabrera@dycd.nyc.gov Midwood – Planned Parent 
YZ  Leslie Marcovitch  212‐676‐8191  Lmarcovitch@dycd.nyc.gov P.A.L – School Settlement  
AC  Celeste Goring‐Johnson  212‐676‐8207  CGoring‐Johnson@dycd.nyc.gov Research – South 
YZ  Neal Fenton  212‐341‐2994  Nfenton@dycd.nyc.gov St. Rosalia – Trinity 
YZ  Thomas O’Connor  212‐676‐8188  Toconnor@dycd.nyc.gov Turning Point ‐ YWCA 
 

Larry Wenig 
Financial Analyst 
[T] 212‐442‐5897 
[E] Lwenig@dycd.nyc.gov
Portfolio: Charter School & Summer Youth Employment 
 

Vinny Muckalli 
Financial Analyst 
[T] 212‐676‐8185 
[E] Vmuckalli@dycd.nyc.gov  
Portfolio: Fiscal Agent 

Erick Nieves 
CAFD Help Desk Coordinator 
[T] 212‐442‐6265 
[E] Cafdhelp@dycd.nyc.gov
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